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VIII CTO. DE ESPAÑA ALEVÍN DE VERANO
TARRAGONA, 14 - 17/7/2021

Prueba 9 Fem., 400m Estilos ALEVÍN
15/07/2021 - 18:24 Resultados
MMN 12 5:09.91 GARCÍA MAURI CRISTINA ZARAGOZA 28/06/2007
RC 5:08.58 CABANES GARZÁS Laura 01401 TARRAGONA 19/07/2019
Puntos: FINA 2021

Clasificación AN Tiempo Ptos FINA

11 años

1. SANTOS MARTINEZ Sandra 10 C.N. Palencia 5:45.32 26,00 458
50m: 38.99 38.99 150m: 2:10.57 45.18 250m: 3:42.15 47.08 350m: 5:09.10 39.16

100m: 1:25.39 46.40 200m: 2:55.07 44.50 300m: 4:29.94 47.79 400m: 5:45.32 36.22

2. BLANCO BARAZAR Paula 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:45.79 22,00 457
50m: 37.96 37.96 150m: 2:06.89 45.09 250m: 3:41.40 51.53 350m: 5:09.73 37.79

100m: 1:21.80 43.84 200m: 2:49.87 42.98 300m: 4:31.94 50.54 400m: 5:45.79 36.06

3. ARROYO CARBAJO Candela 10 C.N. San Fernando De Henares 5:50.94 19,00 437
50m: 39.07 39.07 150m: 2:09.83 45.57 250m: 3:44.38 51.06 350m: 5:13.57 38.41

100m: 1:24.26 45.19 200m: 2:53.32 43.49 300m: 4:35.16 50.78 400m: 5:50.94 37.37

4. CASTILLO ACERO Helena 10 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 5:59.39 17,00 407
50m: 38.93 38.93 150m: 2:10.65 46.83 250m: 3:48.42 53.07 350m: 5:20.98 39.07

100m: 1:23.82 44.89 200m: 2:55.35 44.70 300m: 4:41.91 53.49 400m: 5:59.39 38.41

5. ÁLVARO JIMÉNEZ Claudia 10 C.D. El Valle 6:03.29 16,00 394
50m: 39.56 39.56 150m: 2:16.21 49.96 250m: 3:53.38 49.96 350m: 5:27.38 41.72

100m: 1:26.25 46.69 200m: 3:03.42 47.21 300m: 4:45.66 52.28 400m: 6:03.29 35.91

6. SAIZ PEREZ Elena 10 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 6:04.14 15,00 391
50m: 40.45 40.45 150m: 2:16.04 47.82 250m: 3:52.39 49.49 350m: 5:23.74 40.55

100m: 1:28.22 47.77 200m: 3:02.90 46.86 300m: 4:43.19 50.80 400m: 6:04.14 40.40

7. MATSUMURA PÉREZ Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 6:06.17 14,00 384
50m: 38.86 38.86 150m: 2:08.76 47.00 250m: 3:49.76 55.18 350m: 5:27.52 42.82

100m: 1:21.76 42.90 200m: 2:54.58 45.82 300m: 4:44.70 54.94 400m: 6:06.17 38.65

8. GARCIA JUNYENT Laia 10 C.N. Sallent 6:13.01 13,00 364
50m: 42.72 42.72 150m: 2:19.41 46.26 250m: 3:59.50 52.46 350m: 5:34.47 41.74

100m: 1:33.15 50.43 200m: 3:07.04 47.63 300m: 4:52.73 53.23 400m: 6:13.01 38.54

9. ALBERTOS MATA Alicia 10 C.D. El Valle 6:14.63 12,00 359
50m: 40.11 40.11 150m: 2:14.74 48.84 250m: 3:56.16 54.52 350m: 5:33.62 42.04

100m: 1:25.90 45.79 200m: 3:01.64 46.90 300m: 4:51.58 55.42 400m: 6:14.63 41.01

10. MORCILLO MIRALLES Carla 10 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 6:15.01 11,00 358
50m: 41.64 41.64 150m: 2:15.64 47.06 250m: 3:56.11 54.00 350m: 5:32.68 42.62

100m: 1:28.58 46.94 200m: 3:02.11 46.47 300m: 4:50.06 53.95 400m: 6:15.01 42.33

11. CEA GIL-DELGADO Marta 10 C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:19.63 10,00 345
50m: 41.53 41.53 150m: 2:19.32 48.70 250m: 4:01.06 55.03 350m: 5:38.12 43.10

100m: 1:30.62 49.09 200m: 3:06.03 46.71 300m: 4:55.02 53.96 400m: 6:19.63 41.51

12. CANTERAS LEON Jana 10 C.E. Mediterrani 6:24.53 9,00 332
50m: 40.63 40.63 150m: 2:22.33 50.00 250m: 4:04.03 53.12 350m: 5:40.70 44.19

100m: 1:32.33 51.70 200m: 3:10.91 48.58 300m: 4:56.51 52.48 400m: 6:24.53 43.83
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Prueba 9, Fem., 400m Estilos, 11 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Ptos FINA

13. PERONA AMADOR Laia 10 C.E. Mediterrani 6:31.98 - 313
50m: 38.68 38.68 150m: 2:16.01 50.73 250m: 4:02.03 57.00 350m: 5:48.79 45.46

100m: 1:25.28 46.60 200m: 3:05.03 49.02 300m: 5:03.33 1:01.30 400m: 6:31.98 43.19

DES SANCHEZ SERRANO Paola 10 C.D.N. Sanlucar -
Baja CARDENAS GALLARDO Iria 10 C.N. Huelva -

12 años

1. MARTINEZ MORENO Lucia Gregoria 09 C.N. Logroño 5:24.98 26,00 550
50m: 34.20 34.20 150m: 1:58.46 43.66 250m: 3:26.69 45.74 350m: 4:49.40 36.23

100m: 1:14.80 40.60 200m: 2:40.95 42.49 300m: 4:13.17 46.48 400m: 5:24.98 35.58

2. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:27.12 22,00 539
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 1:58.89 44.25 250m: 3:29.15 48.62 350m: 4:52.53 35.52

100m: 1:14.64 39.77 200m: 2:40.53 41.64 300m: 4:17.01 47.86 400m: 5:27.12 34.59

3. COSTA DE VICENTE Sara 09 C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:27.70 19,00 537
50m: 35.46 35.46 150m: 2:00.43 42.80 250m: 3:29.19 48.17 350m: 4:54.13 36.91

100m: 1:17.63 42.17 200m: 2:41.02 40.59 300m: 4:17.22 48.03 400m: 5:27.70 33.57

4. REUS SANS Laia 09 C.N. Inca 5:35.06 17,00 502
50m: 37.50 37.50 150m: 2:03.16 44.50 250m: 3:32.69 46.95 350m: 4:57.52 38.91

100m: 1:18.66 41.16 200m: 2:45.74 42.58 300m: 4:18.61 45.92 400m: 5:35.06 37.54

5. GONZALEZ PEREZ Paula 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:38.74 16,00 486
50m: 37.51 37.51 150m: 2:05.78 44.12 250m: 3:35.51 47.48 350m: 5:02.91 37.79

100m: 1:21.66 44.15 200m: 2:48.03 42.25 300m: 4:25.12 49.61 400m: 5:38.74 35.83

6. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 5:39.06 15,00 484
50m: 36.76 36.76 150m: 2:03.94 44.89 250m: 3:35.61 48.06 350m: 5:02.71 37.92

100m: 1:19.05 42.29 200m: 2:47.55 43.61 300m: 4:24.79 49.18 400m: 5:39.06 36.35

7. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 5:39.65 14,00 482
50m: 37.13 37.13 150m: 2:05.02 44.02 250m: 3:37.71 49.77 350m: 5:06.84 36.67

100m: 1:21.00 43.87 200m: 2:47.94 42.92 300m: 4:30.17 52.46 400m: 5:39.65 32.81

8. MATEO CODINA Anamaría 09 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 5:40.92 13,00 476
50m: 36.59 36.59 150m: 1:59.71 41.52 250m: 3:32.62 51.07 350m: 5:02.98 38.43

100m: 1:18.19 41.60 200m: 2:41.55 41.84 300m: 4:24.55 51.93 400m: 5:40.92 37.94

9. MORILLAS OLIVA Ariadna María 09 C.N. Axarquia 5:41.20 12,00 475
50m: 35.07 35.07 150m: 2:02.09 44.65 250m: 3:37.13 49.27 350m: 5:03.61 37.66

100m: 1:17.44 42.37 200m: 2:47.86 45.77 300m: 4:25.95 48.82 400m: 5:41.20 37.59

10. PEREZ GARRIDO Claudia 09 C.N. Mataro 5:48.71 11,00 445
50m: 35.41 35.41 150m: 2:05.00 48.32 250m: 3:42.60 51.19 350m: 5:14.05 38.24

100m: 1:16.68 41.27 200m: 2:51.41 46.41 300m: 4:35.81 53.21 400m: 5:48.71 34.66

11. ACAMER PEREZ Julia 09 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 5:49.37 10,00 443
50m: 38.77 38.77 150m: 2:06.94 45.73 250m: 3:41.74 50.83 350m: 5:13.17 39.31

100m: 1:21.21 42.44 200m: 2:50.91 43.97 300m: 4:33.86 52.12 400m: 5:49.37 36.20
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12. PEDROSA BERENGUEL Ainhoa 09 C.N. Almeria 5:51.85 9,00 433
50m: 35.78 35.78 150m: 2:07.52 48.28 250m: 3:43.34 49.40 350m: 5:14.23 41.97

100m: 1:19.24 43.46 200m: 2:53.94 46.42 300m: 4:32.26 48.92 400m: 5:51.85 37.62

13. RODRIGUEZ LOZANO Victoria 09 R.C.Nautico De Motril 5:53.15 8,00 429
50m: 36.32 36.32 150m: 2:07.13 45.37 250m: 3:42.84 54.06 350m: 5:14.68 41.23

100m: 1:21.76 45.44 200m: 2:48.78 41.65 300m: 4:33.45 50.61 400m: 5:53.15 38.47

14. MESEGUER ROLDAN Jimena Xiu 09 E.M. El Olivar 5:59.24 7,00 407
50m: 39.67 39.67 150m: 2:12.30 45.17 250m: 3:48.53 53.22 350m: 5:20.54 39.94

100m: 1:27.13 47.46 200m: 2:55.31 43.01 300m: 4:40.60 52.07 400m: 5:59.24 38.70

15. GOMEZ MARTINEZ Mayte 09 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 6:06.01 6,00 385
50m: 37.82 37.82 150m: 2:12.77 49.91 250m: 3:52.49 52.37 350m: 5:26.87 40.92

100m: 1:22.86 45.04 200m: 3:00.12 47.35 300m: 4:45.95 53.46 400m: 6:06.01 39.14


